1. Allianz Group results 3M 2021
Allianz has had an excellent start into

2021 and continued to successfully

navigate the impact of the ongoing

pandemic. The Group saw a strong

performance across all business segments.

In 3M 2021, total revenues of Allianz

Group declined 2.6% to €41.4 billion (3M

2020: €42.6 billion) and were flat

compared to prior year, adjusted for

currency and consolidation effects.

Operating profit increased 44.8% to €3.3

billion (3M 2020: €2.3 billion). Net income

attributable to shareholders grew 83.4%

to €2.6 billion (3M 2020: €1.4 billion)

mostly driven by operating profit growth.

Group Solvency II capitalization ratio was

210% at the end of the first quarter 2021,

compared to 207% at year-end 2020.

In the Property-Casualty insurance

segment, total revenues reached €19.7

billion (3M 2020: €20.3 billion). Adjusted

for foreign exchange and consolidation
effects, internal growth totaled to -1.6%.

Operating profit rose strongly by 46.6% to

€1.5 billion (3M 2020: €1.0). A significantly

higher underwriting result benefited from

a decrease in losses from natural

catastrophes and from negligible

Covid-19 effects in Q1 2021. The

combined ratio improved 4.7%-p to 93.0%

(3M 2020: 97.8%).

In the Life/Health insurance business, total

revenues decreased by 2.4% to €20.0

billion (3M 2020: €20.5 billion). The

present value of new business premiums

rose to €19.5 billion (3M 2020: €18.0).

Operating profit increased by 48% to €1.2

billion (3M 2020: €0.8 billion).

In Asset Management, operating profit

rose by 10.0% to €747 million (3M 2020:

€679 million). Third-party assets under

management increased by €63 billion to

€1,775 billion compared to the end of

2020.

2. AGCS1 results 3M 2021
In Q1 2021, AGCS gross premium written

decreased by €73 million to €2.938 billion

(3M 2020: €3.011 billion). Positive impact

from effective rate changes of 22% for

renewal business across the portfolio was

offset by underwriting actions targeting

loss making accounts and segments.

Strongest rate increases were achieved in

Financial Lines, Property and Aviation, but

also the long-tail Lines of Business

observed strong momentum on rate

improvement.

AGCS GPW 3M 2019-21

The combined ratio for 3M 2021 stands at

98.3% (3M 2020: 117.5%), which is 19.2%-p

better than prior year, mainly benefitting